Husqgvarna
motorcycles

" SUPPLEMENT TILL
RESERVDELSKATALOG

SUPPLEMENT TO
SPARE PARTS MANUAL
1980

‘ L‘llc} Aortomatic






H)Husqgvarna

Dimensioner och beteckningar
Dimensions and discriptions

Skruvar:
Screws:

Muttrar:
Nuts:

Brickor:
Washers:

Kullager:

Ball bearings:

Tatringar:

Sealing rings:

L = Langd
Length

z = Antal kuggar
Number of cogs

N = Ny reservdel
New spare part

Gangdimension x langd (M6 x 30)
Thread dimensions x length

Gangdimension (M8)
Thread dimension

Typ, inre @ x yttre @ x tjocklek (FBB6,4x10x1)
Type, inner O x exterior @ x thickness

Typer: FBB = Fjaderbricka, dppen
Types: Spring washer open

FA = Fjaderbricka
Spring washer

LI = Lasbrickainnertandad
Lock washer, inside indent

Fabrikantens beteckning (SKF 6301)
Manufacturers description

Inre @ x yttre @ x tjocklek (25 x 42 x 7)
Inner @ x exterior @ x thickness



@ Husqgvarna

Nya detaljer ram
New details frame

S e




Fiq| Part Number Quantity Antall pescription Fig | Part Number Quantity Antall pescription
9 Detaljinummer | AE TAEE|AXC| Benamning ‘| Detaljnummer | AE [AEE|AXC| Benamning
1 1510911-01 1 Bakgaffel kpl

Rear fork compl.
1510788-03 | 1 1 Bakgaffel kpl
Rear fork compl.
3| 1515441-01 1 1 1 Fastplat
Mounting plate
4 | 2006453-12 2 | Skruv M8 x 25
Screw
5] 2006 364-12 4 | Skruv M6x10
Screw
6| 2816211-01 4 Bricka
Washer
7| 1510918-01 2 Fastbult
Att. bolt
8 | 1510958-01 2 Bricka
Washer
9| 2006 469-11 1 1 Skruv M8 x 90
Screw
10 | 1518 220-01 1 1 Kedjeskydd kpl
Chain guard compl.
1 1515 457-01 1 1 Distans
Spacer
12| 2582116-14 | 1 1 Mutter M6
Nut
13| 2801 416-01 5|5 | 4 Bricka
Washer
14| 2006368-12 | 4 | 4 | 3 | SkruvM6x16
Screw
15| 1510 936-01 2 2 Stétddmpare kpl m fjadrar
Suspension compl ¢ o1 C(loso
with springs

15| 1510925-01 2 | Stétdampare kpl m fjadrar

Suspension compl Koni
with springs

16| 2062291-11 2 | 2 | 2 | SkruvM4x12

Screw
17| 2801 233-01 4 |4 | 4 Bricka
Washer
18| 1514 201-01 2 2 2 Klamma
Clamp
19| 2580118-01 2 12 |2 Mutter M4
Nut
20| 1519568-01 | 1 1 1 Sidopanel, vanster
Side panel, left
21 1519 475-01 2 2 2 Genomforing
Grommet
22| 1519474-01 | 2 | 2 | 2 | Distans
Spacer
23| 1519573-01 2 2 Nummer oval, vit
Number oval, white
23| 1519573-03 3 Nummer oval, gul
Number oval, yellow
24 | 1519342-01 1 1 1 Gummibricka
Rubber washer
25| 1517090-01 | 1 1 1 Vibrationselement
Vibration damper
26 | 1519565-01 1 1 1 Sidopanel, héger
Side panel, right
27 | 2580142-01 1 1 1 Mutter M6
Nut
28 | 1519566-01 1 Nummerskylt
Number plate
29 | 1519532-02 2 Buntband
Strap
30| 1519532-06 2 Buntband
Strap
31 1519 360-01 3 | 3 I 2 | Wireguide
Wire guide
32 | 2816231-01 2 Bricka
Washer
33//6 196630V | 2| 2 | 2 | A Box S¥iCke
1S4 $1d-0]) SfLu.;'k Gun.r/
1S 14 4i3-Cl Hotdov
Fe|Isier5s a |2 || OBeegr wirs
37| IS16 SH2o\ ) | P sl aiat




B Husqvarna

Nya detaljer cylinder, vevparti, tindning
New details cylinder, crankshaft, ignition




Fig.| Part Number Quantity Antal| pegcription Fiq| Part Number Quantity Antall pescription
’| Detaljnummer | AE JAEE[AXC| Benamning 9 Detaljnummer | AE |AEE|AXC| Benamning
735
1] 16147501 | 1 | 1 Svinghjulsmagnet kp(SEMFH¥ g
(1% 730l t ]t Flywheel magneto compl. gQ @\o"‘of L) ~ 1GI47SIPI
2| 1614 759-01 1 Svéanghjulsmagnet kpl.
Flywheel magneto compl.
@ 2062328-12 | 3 | 3 Skruv M5 x 14
WP G L Screw _— ; 7 -D(
11| 2024 332-55 6 | Skruv'M5x 22 L1477
Screw
12 1614 168-01 1 Fastplatta
1al-0% Mounting plate
13| 1610466-64 1 Mutter
Nut
14 1611 191-01 1 1 Mutter
Nut
15| 1614 769-01 1 1 1 Tandstift Bosch W4c
Sparkplug
16| 1614 635-01 1 Téndstifts ansl.
Sparkplug protector
17 1614 783-01 1 1 Tandstifts ansl.
Sparkplug protector
18| 1614 782-01 1 1 Téndspole kpl.
Ignition coil
19| 1614 714-01 1 Tandspole kpl.
Ignition coil
20| 2006380-12 | 2 | 2 Skruv M6 x 45
Screw
21 2816211-01 | 2 | 2 Bricka
Washer
22| 2581146-01 | 2 | 2 Lasmutter M6
Nut
23| 1611 648-01 1 1 1 Packning
Packing
24| 1611834-01 | 1 1 1 Cylinder kpl.
Cylinder compl.
25| 1611751-01 | 1 1 1 Cylinder lock
Cylinder head
26| 1611781-01 | 1 1 1 Kolv kpl. cyl. ©86.00
Piston compl.
1611 781-0¢ Kolv kpl. cyl. © 86.50
Piston compl.
1611 781-03 Kolv kpl. cyl. © 87.00
Piston compl.
28| 1611189-01 | 1 1 1 Kolvring cyl. © 86.00
Piston ring
1611 189-02 Kolvring cyl. ©® 86.50
Piston ring
1611 189-03 Kolvring cyl. © 87.00
Piston ring
30| 1611738-01 | 2 | 2 |2 Lasring
Circlip
31 1611838-01 | 1 1 1 Nallager
35 @19 Q2o v | ) Needle bearing
35| 1610851-01 | 1 1 1 Vevaxel, hoger
Crank shaft, right
36| 2900560-01 | 3 | 3 | 3 | Woodruffkil
Woodruff key
38| 1611799-01 | 1 1 1 Vevaxel vanster
Crank shaft, left
39| 1611803-01 | 1 |1 |1 | Plugg
Plug
40| 1611 836-01 1 1 1 Vevparti kpl.
Crank shaft compl.
H] 15143460 | Ex. Pipe
420 1S )¢ 27700 I | Ex. pipe
FHerovsral o (| Red kit
U’L{/ 29 01365 o \
! ] Weodry e (e,x/







Fiq| Part Number Quantity Antall peseription Fiq | Part Number Quantity Antal| pescription
g Detaljnummer | AE .AEE|AXC| Benamning g Detaljnummer | AE |[AEE|AXC| Benadmning
1 1619819-01 | 1 1 1 Vevhushalva, hoger 40| 1611816-01 | 1 1 1 Kedjedrevskapa
/6 11 328-0 ] ) —Crankcase halve, right Cover, Sprocket
2| 202437812 | 4 | 4 | 4 | Skruv MBXATLPoNF] 41| 202437212 2 | 2 | 2 | SkruvMBx 25
Screw Screw
3| 1610647-01 1 1 1 Magnetkapa 42| 2024376-12 | 1 1 1 Skruv M6 x 35
Magneto Cover Screw
4 2062 328-12 4 4 4 Skruv M5 x 14 43 1612 359-01 1 1 1 Distans
Screw Spacer
5| 2888170-01 4 4 4 Bricka 44| 1519374-01 1 1 1 Kedjelas
Washer Master link
6| 2965444-01 | 1 | 1 | 1 | Tatring 45| 1519373-08 | 1 | 1 Kedja5/8" x1/4"110
Seal Chain
7| 1610810-01 1 1 1 Flans 45| 1519373-09 1 Kedja5/8" x1/4"112
Flange Chain
8| 1225358-01 1 1 1 Packning 46| 1612693-02 1 Kedjedrev Z=11
Gasket Sprocket
9| 2932524-21 1 1 1 Kullager, SKF 3205/C3 46| 1612693-03 | 1 1 KedjedrevZ =12
Balibearing Sprocket
10| 1614 728-01 1 1 1 Kabelgenomféring 47 | 2820025-01 1 1 1 Sparring
Grommet Circlip
11 1610777-01 2 2 12 Flansbussning
Flange sleeve
12| 1611747-01 | 1 | 1 | 1 | Flansbussning 49076 1184400 1|, |1 | DECAL
Y - Wil Q@ ~-0( Flange sieeve
14| 1611 786-01 | 1 1 1 Packning
Gasket
151 1611 451-01 4 | 4 |4 Dragbult, cylinder
Cylinder stud.
16| 1612 709-01 1 1 1 Sparrplat
Ratchet indication
17| 2062328-12 | 2 | 2 | 2 | SkruvM5x14
Screw
18| 2965173-16 | 1 1 1 Tatring
Seal
19| 1612713-01 1 1 1 Havarm ovre
Lever, upper
20 2816 201-01 1 1 1 Bricka
Washer
21 2580 142-01 1 1 1 Lasmutter M6
Nut
22| 1612511-01 1 1 1 Frikopplingsaxel
Declutching shaft
23| 1612708-01 1 1 1 Havarm nedre
Lever, lower
24| 1612593-01 1 1 1 Fjader R
Spring
25| 1612455-01 1 1 1 Sparrhylsa
Ratchet sleeve -
26| 2816 201-01 1 1 1 Bricka
Washer
27 | 2580 142-01 1 1 1 Lasmutter M6 °
Nut .
28| 2816190-01 1 1 1 Bricka
Washer
29| 1611 708-01 2 | 2 | 2 | Styrhylsa
Steering sleeve
30| 1225077-01 1 1 1 Stoppskruv
Screw
31 2816201-01 |14 ;14 (14 Bricka
Washer
32| 2024383-12| 7 | 7 | 7 | SkruvM6x65
) Screw
33| 2931195-04 | 1 1 1 Kullager SKF 6202/C3
Ballbearing
34| 2931265-59 | 1 1 1 Kullager SKF 6205/C3 RS
Ballbearing
35 1611 808-01 1 1 1 Packning
Gasket
36| 1611 798-01 1 1 1 Lock vaxellada
Cover Gearbox
37 1611 778-01 1 1 1 Flans
) Flange
38| 212135152 | 4 | 4 | 4 Skruv M5 x 14
Screw
39 2024374-12 | 7 | 7 | 7 | SkruvM6x30
Screw




B Husqgvarna

Vevhushalva, vanster
Transmissionskapa

Kickstart

Crank case, left
Transmission cover
Kick starter




N

Fiq | Part Number Quantity Antal| pescription Eiq | Part Number Quantity Antal| pescription
g- Detaljnummer | AE /AEE|AXC| Benamning g Detaljnummer | AE |AEE|AXC| Benamning
1 1619820-01 | 1 1 1 Vevhushalva vanster 421 2930220-05 | 1 1 1 Kula
fo 11 828-01 | 1 i Crankcase left Ball
2 1611 515-01 1 1 1 Stodbricka - 43 1225701-01 1 1 1 Pedal
Support washer Pedal
3| 2006331-59 | 4 4 4 Skruv M5 x 20 44 | 1225480-01 1 1 1 Distanshyisa
Screw Distance sleeve
4| 2931265-04 | 2 |2 |2 Kullager SKF 6205 C3 45| 1225702-01 1 1 1 Pedalgummi
Ballbearing Pedal rubber
5| 2965549-14 | 1 1 1 Tatring 46 | 2931195-04 | 1 1 1 Kullager SKF 6202 C3
Seal Ballbearing
6| 2931195-59 | 1 1 1 Kullager 6202 C3 RS 47 | 2062 325-11 2 | 2 | 2 | SkruvM5x10
Ballbearing Screw
7 1610 776-01 1 1 1 Styrhylsa 48 1611 801-01 1 1 1 Tackplat
Steering sleeve Plate
8| 1611527-01 1 1 1 Styrhylsa 49 | 1612529-01 2 2 2 Stoppklack
Steering sleeve Pawl
9| 1610777-01 | 2 | 2 | 2 | Flansbussning 50 | 2062366-11 | 1 1 1 Skruv M6 x 12
Flange sieeve Screw
1 1611 747-01 1 1 1 Flansbussning 51 2970 435-03 1 1 1 O-ring
Flange sleeve O-ring
12 1225 625-01 1 1 1 Slangnippel 52 1612 702-01 1 1 1 Axel
Nipple Shaft
13| 1225025-01 | 1 1 1 Packning 53| 2998942-45 | 4 | 4 | 4 | SkruvM6x12
Gasket Screw
14 | 2006364-11 | 1 1 1 Skruv M6 x 10 54 | 1612520-01 1 1 1 Nalkrans
Screw Needle bearing
15| 1611800-01 | 1 1 1 Tackplat 55| 1612627-01 1 1 1 Mellanhjul
Plate Support gear
16| 2816201-01 | 0 (10 |10 | Bricka 56 | 1612842-01 1 1 1 Bricka
Washer Washer
17| 2024380-12 | 2 | 2 |2 | SkruvM6 x50 57| 2820020-01 | 1 | 1 | 1 | Sparring
qbF Screw Circlip
18| 1611 %&-01 | 1 1 1 Packning 58 | 1612519-01 1 1 1 Nalkrans
Gasket Needle bearing
20| 2063287-11 | 3 | 3 |3 | SkruvM4x8 59 | 1612628-01 1 1 1 Kickdrev
Screw Kick gear
21| 1611797-01 | 1 |1 |1 | Transmissions kapa 60 | 1612524-01 | 1 | 1 | 1 | Bricka
Transmission cover ' Washer
22| 1611802-01 | 1 |1 |1 | Anslutningsror 61| 1612673-01 | 1 | 1 | 1 | Kickaxel
Connection tube Kick shaft
23 | 2826571-01 | 2 | 2 | 2 | Cylindrisk pinne 62| 1612533-01 | 1 | 1 | 1 | Medbringarehjul
Dowel pin Driving wheel
24| 202438212 | 8 | 8 | 8 | Skruv M6 x60 63 | 1612534-01 | 1 | 1 . 1 | Fjader
Screw Spring
25 | 1612 537-01 1 1 1 Magnetplugg 64 | 1612674-01 1 1 1 Distanshylsa
Magneto plug Distance sleeve
26 | 1225 025-01 1 1 1 Packning 65 | 2880 485-01 1 1 1 Fjadrande rérpinne
Gasket Spring action pin
27 | 1610823-01 1 1 1 Packning 66 | 1612536-01 1 1 1 Retprfja'der
Gasket Spring ,
28 | 2062 364-11 1 1 1 Skruv M6 x 10 67 | 1612 585-01 1 1 1 Kickstartpedal kpl.
Screw Kickstarter pedal compl.
29 | 223144346 | 1 |1 |1 glé::‘: [5\2 8210 A Gaslt sel
30| 1611187-01 1 1 1 Havarmsstod
Lever support
31 50 12 782-01 1 1 1 Packning
Gasket
32 | 5011538-03 | 1 1 1 Lock
Cap
33 | 1612530-01 1 1 1 Bussning
Bushing
34 | 2971230-04 | 1 1 1 O-ring
O-ring
35 12 25 446-01 1 1 1 Buffert
Buftfer
36 28 04 351-01 1 1 1 Fjaderbricka
Washer
37 | 2508318-12 | 1 1 1 Mutter M8
Nut |
38| 200645712 | 1 |1 |1 | SkruvM8x35 |
Screw E
40| 2006455-11 | 1 | 1 |1 | Skruv M8x30 |
Screw f
41 1225151-01 1 1 1 Fjader
Spring




~ W®Husqgvarna

Vixellada Gear box
Transmission Transmission
Koppling Clutch

27,28,32
n C.

18,




Fig | Part Number Quantity Antal| pescription Fiq | Part Number Quantity Antall pescription
‘9. Detaljnummer | AE |[AEE[AXC| Benamning g Detaljnummer | AE |[AEE|AXC| Benadmning
1 1612 525-01 1 1 1 Bricka 42| 1612738-01 2 2 2 Nallager
714 Washer Needle bearing
2| 161274-01 111 |1 Frihjul 43| 161254701 | 2 | 2 | 2 | Frihjul
" Freewheel Free wheel
3 1612 240-01 41 1 1 Kopplingstrumma 44| 1612707-01 1 1 1 Kugghjul 3:an
79 tr ~__| | Clutchdrum Gear wheel
4 | 1612695-01 3 |3 3 | Tapp 45| 1612737-01 | 2 [ 2 | 2 Nallager
Peg Needle bearing
5 | 2880265-01 3 3 3 Fjadrande rérpinne 2,5x 14 46| 1612546-01 | 3 3 3 Frihjul
Spring action pin Freewheel
6 1612 656-01 1 1 1 Kopplingsnav 47| 1612 700-01 1 1 1 Utgaende axel
Clutchhub ™ Output shaft
7| 1612657-01 3 3 3 Kopplingsback 48| 1612671-01 | 1 1 1 Kugghjul 4:an kpl.
243 Clutch shoe Gear wheel compl.
8 1612 556-01 3 3 3 Kopplingsfjader 41 kp 49 1612 665-01 1 1 1 Axel 3:an kpl.
Clutch spring Shaft compl.
9| 1612712-01 1 1 1 Mutter 50| 1612659-01 | 1 1 1 Axel 2:an kpl.
Nut Shaft compl.
10 | 1612703-01 1 1 1 Medbringarskiva
Driving wheel
1 1612 746-01 1 1 1 Kugghjul 1:an
Gear wheel
12 | 2820 020-01 1 1 1 Sparrin o
C‘l)fcllp 9 57 /(, (2 7301 2 2 |2
13 | 1612842-01 1 1 1 Bricka ) ) . i
Washer S&|1612esso | 4 t | ) |Clutek h“bmw‘fL
14| 2820030-02 | 1 |1 |1 | Sparring sty
Circlip S5%1/6 /Grcoo;
15| 1612573-01 1 1 1 Kugghjul 2:an
Gear wheel
16 | 2820040-02 | 1 1 1 Sparring
Circlip
17 | 1612571-01 1 1 1 Kugghjul 3:an
Gear wheel
18 | 1612 5866-01 2 |2 |2 Bussning
Bushing
20| 1612617-01 3 3 3 Kopplingsback
Clutchshoe )
21| 1612 554-0%7\ 3 | 3 | 3 | Kopplingsfjader 8 kp gréon -
Clutch spring green
22| 1612 565-01 2 12 Bussning
23| 1612l e .L’Bushin shaft —— | &R |/612 (a&S"C/@’rJ)
24 | 1612572-01 2 (2 |2 Rl —
Key
25| 1612552-01 6 6 6 Kopplingsback
Clutch shoe
26 | 1612553-01 3 |3 |3 Kopplingsfjader17 kp
tch spring
27 | 1612 564-01 2 12 Bussning ) 1
AP 161206680 | | U |4 hin sShaft —— Ut /Q‘Q"‘s“?’ol'\"-“& "
29| 1612554-01 3 3 Kopplingsfjader 12 kp réd
£2O 2000 K
30 58—59%6'5-94— 9 | 9 | 9 | Fjadrande rc")rpinneg,éx 14
Spring action pin
31 1612555-01 | 9 | 9 | 9 | Tapp
Peg
32| 2881550-02| 9 | 9 | 9 | Fjadrande rérpinne 5x 14
Spring action pin
33| 1612758301 | 1 | 1 |1 | Kopplingstrumma
Clutch drum
34| 1612701-01 | 1 1 1 Ingaende axel
Input shaft
35| 2900580-01 | 1 1 1 Kil
Key
36| 1612525-01 | 1 1 1 Bricka
Washer
37| 1612527-02 | 1 1 1 Bricka
Washer
38| 1612747-01 |1 |1 |1 | Kugghjul1:an
Gear wheel
39 1612751-01 | 2 2 2 Rullager
Roller bearing
40 1612548-01 | 1 1 1 Frihjul T
Free wheel
41 1612 706-01 | 1 1 1 Kugghjul 2:an
Gear wheel




¢

&



